
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championship Challenge Cup 

2020   

Results – UNDER 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Warwick Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 Charlotte Boak 8.50 7.80 8.40 7.55 32.25 21       

 402 Jessica Boak 8.50 7.90 8.70 7.65 32.75 19       

 403 Ellie Buttimore 7.90 7.50 8.40 8.70 32.50 20       

 404 Olivia Rogan 7.60 7.10 7.70 6.95 29.35 29       

 405 Amber Ross 7.80 8.00 8.50 7.85 32.15 22       

 406 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

  Total of top 4 32.70 31.20 34.00 31.75   129.65 5 = 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 407 Adriana Hartwig 7.60 7.90 8.60 7.10 31.20 25       

 408 Camilla Legg 7.80 7.40 7.90 7.90 31.00 27       

 409 Keira Lake-Bryan 8.40 8.10 9.50 7.25 33.25 12 =     

 410 Eliane Estienne 8.70 8.40 9.10 8.85 35.05 5       

 411 Lucia Hagenbucher 8.40 7.90 9.10 8.15 33.55 11       

 412 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

  Total of top 4 33.30 32.30 36.30 32.15   134.05  3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Albans SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 413 Shyla Pathmathan 0.00 0.00 8.10 7.85 15.95 37       

 414 Ruby McCabe 8.70 8.20 0.00 0.00 16.90 36       

 415 Rebecca Smith 8.60 8.50 8.90 8.25 34.25 7       

 416 Issy Hawks 9.20 8.80 9.10 8.45 35.55 1       

 417 Evie Kasoulis 8.80 7.90 9.00 8.40 34.10 9       

 418 Eden Allen 8.80 8.30 9.10 8.90 35.10 4       

  Total of top 4 35.50 33.80 36.10 34.00   139.40  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 419 Katya Anisimova 0.00 8.60 9.40 0.00 18.00 35       

 420 Leyla Gottschalk 8.40 0.00 9.40 7.90 25.70 31       

 421 Lucy Broadberry 7.70 7.80 0.00 7.80 23.30 33       

 422 Eden Simmons 8.20 8.70 9.60 8.80 35.30 2       

 423 Lily-May Hatcher 8.50 8.10 9.50 9.05 35.15 3       

 424 Olivia Sykes 8.70 8.30 8.20 8.95 34.15 8       

  Total of top 4 33.80 33.70 37.90 34.70   140.10  1 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Thomas’s, Battersea SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 425 Georgia Pockney 8.20 7.50 8.90 6.70 31.30 24       

 426 Anastasia Georgiadis 8.10 7.80 8.80 6.45 31.15 26       

 427 Yasemin Buyuksarac 8.20 7.70 9.30 7.70 32.90 16 =     

 428 Martina Bonetti 8.60 7.60 9.00 7.70 32.90 16 =     

 429 Emma Moriera 8.00 5.50 8.40 7.30 29.20 30       

 430 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

  Total of top 4 33.10 30.60 36.00 29.40   129.10  7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 431 Shasmeen Ahmed 8.20 8.10 9.10 7.40 32.80 18       

 432 Hannah Clifton 8.10 7.50 8.50 6.75 30.85 28       

 

433 
Emmelia 
Papastylianou 8.30 7.60 9.30 8.05 33.25 12 =     

 434 Emma Gudgeon 7.90 8.20 9.20 7.70 33.00 14       

 435 Isabella Artemi 8.60 8.60 9.50 7.65 34.35 6       

 436 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

  Total of top 4 33.20 32.50 37.10 30.80   133.60  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Claremont Fan Court SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 437 Pearl Thompson 8.40 8.40 9.30 7.90 34.00 10       

 438 Annika Williams 8.70 7.90 8.70 7.65 32.95 15       

 439 Matilde Simon 7.80 0.00 8.40 7.25 23.45 32       

 440 Minnie Foreman 8.30 8.10 8.20 6.90 31.50 23       

 441 Mia Heath 0.00 7.60 7.90 6.95 22.45 34       

 

442 
Rosie Stanworth-
Warren 7.90 7.20 0.00 0.00 15.10 38       

  Total of top 4 33.30 32.00 34.60 29.75   129.65 5 = 

 

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

416 Issy Hawks St Albans 35.55 1   

422 Eden Simmons St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 35.30 2   

423 Lily-May Hatcher St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 35.15 3   

418 Eden Allen St Albans 35.10 4   

410 Eliane Estienne St Mary's, Hampstead 35.05 5   

435 Isabella Artemi Stormont 34.35 6   

415 Rebecca Smith St Albans 34.25 7   

424 Olivia Sykes St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 34.15 8   

417 Evie Kasoulis St Albans 34.10 9   

437 Pearl Thompson Claremont 34.00 10   

411 Lucia Hagenbucher St Mary's, Hampstead 33.55 11   

409 Keira Lake-Bryan St Mary's, Hampstead 33.25 12 = 



433 Emmelia Papastylianou Stormont 33.25 12 = 

434 Emma Gudgeon Stormont 33.00 14   

438 Annika Williams Claremont 32.95 15   

427 Yasemin Buyuksarac Thomas's, Battersea 32.90 16 = 

428 Martina Bonetti Thomas's, Battersea 32.90 16 = 

431 Shasmeen Ahmed Stormont 32.80 18   

402 Jessica Boak Warwick Prep 32.75 19   

403 Ellie Buttimore Warwick Prep 32.50 20   

401 Charlotte Boak Warwick Prep 32.25 21   

405 Amber Ross Warwick Prep 32.15 22   

440 Minnie Foreman Claremont 31.50 23   

425 Georgia Pockney Thomas's, Battersea 31.30 24   

407 Adriana Hartwig St Mary's, Hampstead 31.20 25   

426 Anastasia Georgiadis Thomas's, Battersea 31.15 26   

408 Camilla Legg St Mary's, Hampstead 31.00 27   

432 Hannah Clifton Stormont 30.85 28   

404 Olivia Rogan Warwick Prep 29.35 29   

429 Emma Moriera Thomas's, Battersea 29.20 30   

420 Leyla Gottschalk St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 25.70 31   

439 Matilde Simon Claremont 23.45 32   

421 Lucy Broadberry St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 23.30 33   

441 Mia Heath Claremont 22.45 34   

419 Katya Anisimova St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 18.00 35   

414 Ruby McCabe St Albans 16.90 36   

413 Shyla Pathmathan St Albans 15.95 37   

442 Rosie Stanworth-Warren Claremont 15.10 38   
 

 

UNDER 11  Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 140.10 1   

St Albans 139.40 2   

St Mary's, Hampstead 134.05 3   

Stormont 133.60 4   

Claremont 129.65 5 = 

Warwick Prep 129.65 5 = 

Thomas's, Battersea 129.10 7   
 


